P o w e r  I n d u c t o r s
G
X
C
Z
Y
 Inches Millimeters
A 0.475 ± 0.004 12.07 ± 0.10

B D E
TAB 0.07 TYP
G
F
C
Actual Size
P o w e r  I n d u c t o r s
270 Quaker Rd., East Aurora NY 14052  •  Phone 716-652-3600  •  E-mail: apisales@delevan.com  •  www.delevan.com
HRSPD127
Shielded Surface Mount Inductors
High Reliability Applications
TEMPERATURE
RANGE -55/+130
TESTING
LEVEL 1
HRSPD127-222M 2.2 20 100  0.014 11.82 6.70
HRSPD127-332M 3.3 20 100  0.018 10.00 5.80
HRSPD127-472M 4.7 20 100  0.022 8.67 5.20
HRSPD127-682M 6.8 20 100  0.030 6.84 4.50
HRSPD127-103M 10 20 100  0.035 5.65 4.20
HRSPD127-123M 12 20 100  0.041 5.20 3.90
HRSPD127-153M 15 20 100  0.047 4.48 3.60
HRSPD127-183M 18 20 100  0.049 4.19 3.40
HRSPD127-223M 22 20 100  0.053 3.71 3.20
HRSPD127-273M 27 20 100  0.063 3.33 2.90
HRSPD127-333M 33 20 100  0.069 3.17 2.80
HRSPD127-393M 39 20 100  0.080 2.77 2.60
HRSPD127-473M 47 20 100  0.088 2.55 2.50
HRSPD127-563M 56 20 100  0.110 2.36 2.30
HRSPD127-683M 68 20 100  0.125 2.13 2.10
HRSPD127-823M 82 20 100  0.166 1.94 1.80
HRSPD127-104M 100 20 10  0.182 1.78 1.70
HRSPD127-124M 120 20 10  0.201 1.65 1.60
HRSPD127-154M 150 20 10  0.294 1.40 1.40
HRSPD127-184M 180 20 10  0.320 1.29 1.35
HRSPD127-224M 220 20 10  0.351 1.17 1.25
HRSPD127-274M 270 20 10  0.492 1.06 1.05
HRSPD127-334M 330 20 10  0.540 0.96 1.00
HRSPD127-394M 390 20 10  0.730 0.88 0.90
HRSPD127-474M 470 20 10  0.800 0.81 0.83
HRSPD127-564M 560 20 10  1.120 0.73 0.70
HRSPD127-684M 680 20 10  1.220 0.67 0.68
HRSPD127-824M 820 20 10  1.350 0.62 0.65
HRSPD127-105M 1000 20 10  1.860 0.55 0.55
Part Number
Prefix
Inductance
(uH)